The following table presents the unaudited pro forma combined consolidated statement of income data for the three
months ended April 1, 2016.

Historical

(in millions)

Leidos for the
Three Months
Ended April 1,

2016

Splitco Business
for the
Three

Months
Ended

March 27,
2016

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues $ 1,312 $ 1,341 $ (16) $ 2,637
Income from continuing operations before
income taxes 78 83 (49) 112
Income tax expense (29) (30) 15 (44)
Income from continuing operations 49 53 (34) 68
Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interest �  2 �  2

Edgar Filing: Leidos Holdings, Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 73

Income from continuing operations attributable
to the company $ 49 $ 51 $ (34) $ 66

Edgar Filing: Leidos Holdings, Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 74

The following table presents the unaudited pro forma combined consolidated statement of income data for the 11
months ended January 1, 2016.

Historical

(in millions)

Leidos for the
11 Months Ended

January
1,

2016

Splitco Business
for the Year

Ended December 31,
2015

Less: Splitco Business
for the One

Month
Ended

January 31,
2015

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues $ 4,712 $ 5,626 $ (431) $ (38) $ 9,869
Income from continuing operations
before income taxes 355 471 (39) (147) 640
Income tax expense (112) (162) 10 43 (221)
Income from continuing operations 243 309 (29) (104) 419
Less: Net income attributable to
noncontrolling interest �  5 �  �  5

Income from continuing operations
attributable to the company $ 243 $ 304 $ (29) $ (104) $ 414

33

Edgar Filing: Leidos Holdings, Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 75

Table of Contents

UnauditedPro Forma Combined Consolidated Balance Sheet Data

Historical

(in millions)
Leidos as of
April 1, 2016

Splitco Business
as of March 27,

2016

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Total assets $ 3,391 $ 4,111 $ 1,726 $ 9,228
Notes payable and long-term debt,
including current portion $ 1,091 $ �  $ 2,483 $ 3,574

Summary Unaudited Supplemental Combined Consolidated Statement of Income Data

The following summary unaudited supplemental combined consolidated statement of income data combine the
historical consolidated statement of income of Leidos for the 11-month period ended January 1, 2016, the unaudited
historical statement of income of Leidos for the one month ended January 30, 2015 and the historical combined
statement of earnings of the Splitco Business for the year ended December 31, 2015, after giving effect to the Merger
and other Transactions as further described in the section of this document entitled �The Transactions.� The unaudited